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Questions tabled on Friday 29 October 2021

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.
T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.

t Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but
accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.

N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).
[R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Monday 1 November

Questions for Written Answer

1N Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, with reference to Table 2.2 of the
Autumn Budget and Spending Review 2021 Red Book, whether funding for (a)
the Advanced Research & Invention Agency, (b) Help to Grow, (c) Future Fund:
Breakthrough and (d) the National Productivity Investment Fund will come from

Core Research, Innovate UK or another expenditure line. [Transferred] (64603)

2 Apsana Begum (Poplar and Limehouse): To ask the Secretary of State for
Education, what assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of
the removal by the family courts of the children of survivors of domestic abuse.

[Transferred] (65532)

3 Helen Hayes (Dulwich and West Norwood): To ask the Secretary of State for
Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what recent assessment he has made of
the impact of the affordability of housing in urban areas on (a) overcrowding in

housing and (b) covid-19 transmission rates. [Transferred] (65482)

4N Fiona Bruce (Congleton): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what steps his Department takes to help ensure that Government funding
allocated to local authorities for children's and young people's mental health
services is used effectively to meet their needs; and what oversight there is for the

effective use of those funds. [Transferred] (64575)

5 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what his

plans are for consulting on reforms to business rates. [Transferred] (65467)
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Lucy Powell (Manchester Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer,

what assessment he has made of the impact on viability of development of

the Residential property developer tax; and what steps he is taking to ensure
developers do not use the tax to reduce their affordable housing or other
infrastructure investment obligations. [Transferred] (64626)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 2 November

Questions for Written Answer

1

5N

Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and
Minister for the Cabinet Office, what steps he has taken to progress the cross-
Government policy coherence on the Sustainable Development Goals in 2021.  (66211)

Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and
Minister for the Cabinet Office, what steps his Department is taking to monitor
cross-government progress to the delivery of the UN Sustainable Development

Goals (SDG) as outlined in the 2021 Outcome Delivery Plans. (66212)

Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the President of COP26, if he will invite
representatives of Royal Dutch Shell to COP26. (66186)

Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial
Strategy, what assessment he has made of the merits of gas central heating in
providing a more beneficial score in an EPC rating than any form of electrical

heating. (66245)

Kenny MacAskill (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy

and Industrial Strategy, what assessment he has made of the impact of rising

energy costs for energy-intensive paper and print industries, and resultant costs

for businesses supplied by those industries, on the sustainability of print media
businesses. [Transferred] (65520)

Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture,
Media and Sport, whether she plans to offer redress for those affected by the
Football Index collapse. (66262)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what
assessment he has made of the adequacy of education in schools on drug misuse;

and whether he will take further steps to reduce the risk of substance misuse in
schools. (66233)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what
recent discussions he has had with the Home Secretary on helping ensure that
young people are not drawn into County Lines or other forms of drug dealing. (66234)
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Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what
comparative assessment has he made of the risk of excluding young people from
school and children being exploited by county lines drug trafficking. (66235)

Dr Luke Evans (Bosworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food
and Rural Affairs, what assessment he has made of (a) current and (b) emerging
health and wellbeing challenges experienced by farming communities. (66264)

Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State

for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether he has made an assessment

of the potential merits of extending the Green Homes Grant deadline for an
additional 12 months. (66259)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up,

Housing and Communities, what steps is he taking to ensure that vulnerable

people affected by county lines drug trafficking are adequately (a) housed and (b)
supported. (66224)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up,
Housing and Communities, what guidance he has issued to local government on
supporting communities affected by drug dealing. (66225)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up,
Housing and Communities, if he will issue guidance to local authorities on what
support should be available for vulnerable people in the community. (66226)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up,
Housing and Communities, what assessment he has made of the adequacy of
funding available to support vulnerable people in the community. (66227)

Stuart Anderson (Wolverhampton South West): To ask the Secretary of State for
Transport, what steps his Department is taking to encourage the transition to
active travel options, such as cycling and walking. (66263)

Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what
assessment his Department has made of the effectiveness of the expanded Ultra
Low Emission Zone in London. (66184)

Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what
estimate his Department has made of trends in the level of vehicle congestion in
central London (a) after 6:30pm until 10pm and (b) at weekends. (66185)

Jeff Smith (Manchester, Withington): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport,
what plans he has to legalise side road zebra crossings. (66215)

Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, what assessment his Department has made of the potential merits

of requiring Integrated Care Systems to record the number of catheter associated
urinary tract infections acquired by patients in (a) hospital care and (b) the
community. (66236)
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Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health
and Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to help reduce the number of
catheter associated urinary tract infections acquired by patients in hospital. (66237)

Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health
and Social Care, whether his Department has plans to require NHS hospitals to
record the date of catheterisation as part of a patient's care record. (66238)

Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, whether his Department has plans to replace the NHS Safety
Thermometer with an equivalent system to track patient safety in NHS hospitals

and community facilities. (66239)

Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health
and Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to improve the management
of urinary catheters in (a) NHS hospitals and (b) the community. (66240)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and

Social Care, how many people were admitted to emergency departments where
substance misuse of (a) drugs and (b) alcohol was a contributing factor for their
reason for attendance in the last year. (66228)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what recent assessment he has made of the adequacy of funding for drug

and alcohol rehabilitation services; and what level of funding has been allocated

to those services in (a) York and (b) England in each of the last 10 years. (66229)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what steps he has taken to reduce the number of drug-related deaths in the
UK. (66230)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what steps he has taken to help reduce the number of alcohol related
deaths. (66231)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of providing every
woman with information on (a) pre-menopause and (b) menopause. (66232)

Sir Mike Penning (Hemel Hempstead): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and
Social Care, pursuant to the Answers of 22 October 2021 to Questions 56489 and
56878, on Fibrodysplasia Ossificans Progressiva: Health Services, what the status

is of the highly specialised technologies guidance on Palovarotene for preventing
heterotopic ossification associated with fibrodysplasia ossificans progressiva. (66175)

Sir Mike Penning (Hemel Hempstead): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 22 October 2021 to Question 58780,

on Fibrodysplasia Ossificans Progressiva: Research, if he will provide details of the
eight studies into fibrodysplasia ossificans progressive (FOP) supported by funding
through the National Institute for Health Research. (66176)
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32 Feryal Clark (Enfield North): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent representations she has
made to her Bangladeshi counterparts on protecting the religious freedoms and
freedom of belief of (a) Hindus, (b) all minority religious groups and (c) people
with no religion in Bangladesh; and if she will make a statement. (66265)

33 Margaret Ferrier (Rutherglen and Hamilton West): To ask the Secretary of
State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what assessment
her Department has made of the implications for its policies of the continued
detention of human rights activists Dr Mohammed Fahad al-Qahtani, Mohamed
Al-Otaibi and Mohammed al-Rabea; and what representations her Department
has made on those cases to relevant stakeholders in the last year. (66201)

34 Dr Rupa Huq (Ealing Central and Acton): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent assessment she has made
of the potential merits of increasing the number of people allowed to resettle in
the UK through the Afghan citizens resettlement scheme. (66246)

35 Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps his Department is taking
to engage with (a) devolved governments, (b) civil society, (c) businesses and
(d) trade unions and (e) other stakeholders on the commitment in the UK
Government’s Voluntary National Review of Progress towards the Sustainable
Development Goals. (66210)

36 Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps her Department is taking
to support civil society around the world to promote SDG implementation and
monitoring. (66213)

37 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 23
September 2021 to Question 53869 on UN Climate Conference 2021, if she will
publish the details of all meetings which (a) she and (b) her predecessor have held
since her Department's latest transparency publication of meetings from October
2020 to December 2020, with (i) Heads of States, (ii) Ambassadors, (iii) business
leaders, and (iv) civil society, where COP26 was the leading topic of discussion. (66181)

38 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 20 October
2021 to Question 53869 on UN Climate Conference 2021, for what reason there
were no meetings relating to COP26 in the latest transparency publication of her
Department's meetings from October 2020 to December 2020. (66182)

39 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what recent discussions she has had with international partners on
tackling county lines drugs gangs. (66221)
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40 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what steps she is taking to help ensure young people are not being
exploited across County Lines. (66222)

41 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what steps she is taking to help prevent (a) county lines and (b) other
drug dealing operations to liaise online. (66223)

42 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, when
was the last time the UK deployed a Brigade formation. (66171)

43 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, when
was the last time the UK exercised at Division level. (66172)

44 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how
many track km were (a) forecast and (b) recorded against the (i) CR2, (ii) Warrior,
(i) AS90, (iv) Bulldog, (v) Ajax and (vi) FV432 for (A) 2017, (B) 2018, (C) 2019 and
(D) 2020. (66173)

45 Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what
assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of the disability profile
of Single Justice Procedure defendants. (66156)

46 Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what
steps his Department has taken to contact defendants using the Single Justice
Procedure whose prosecutions were subject to errors and to rectify errant
outcomes. (66157)

47 Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what steps
he has taken to establish the error rate on non-covid-19 related single justice
procedure cases. (66158)

48 Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what his
Department's total spending was on services provided under contract by CGl in
each of the last five years. (66159)

49 Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what his
Department's total spending was on services in addition to those provided under
contract rendered by CGl in each of the last 10 years. (66160)

50 Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what
proportion of the data held by his Department is on databases provided or
managed by CGl. (66161)

51 Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, with
reference to the contract with CGl signed by his Department in November 2020,
what his timetable is for retiring or replacing the heritage applications outlined in
the tender documents. (66162)
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Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, with
reference to the contract with CGl signed by his Department in November 2020,

if he will publish details of the 50 business-critical applications and their length of
use. (66163)

Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Prime Minister, with reference to

the Answer of 18 October 2021 to Question 53867, on UN Climate Conference

2021, if he will publish the details of all meetings he has had with (a) heads

of states, (b) ambassadors, (c) business leaders and (d) representatives of civil

society where COP26 was the leading topic of discussion since the most recent
transparency publication of meetings from January to March 2021. (66179)

Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Prime Minister, with reference to

the Answer of 18 October 2021 to Question 53867, on UN Climate Conference

2021, for what reason there was only one meeting in respect of COP26 in the

latest transparency publication of his meetings from January to March 2021. (66180)

Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Chancellor of the
Exchequer, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of allowing
customers to opt-out of contactless payments. (66258)

Liz Saville Roberts (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer,
how much was distributed from the £20 million SME Brexit Support Fund before
that fund'’s closure on the 30 June 2021. [Transferred] (65483)

Liz Saville Roberts (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer,
how many SMEs applied for funding through the SME Brexit Support Fund before
that fund'’s closure on the 30 June 2021. [Transferred] (65484)

Henry Smith (Crawley): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, with reference

to paragraph 2.67 of the Autumn Budget and Spending Review 2021, whether

food and drink wholesalers will be eligible for the 50 per cent business rates relief
discount. (66183)

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 3 November

Questions for Written Answer

1N

Rosie Cooper (West Lancashire): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster

and Minister for the Cabinet Office, pursuant to Question 38182 tabled on 22

July 2021, when he plans to respond to the letter of 12 March 2021 from the hon.

Member for West Lancashire on the Good Friday Agreement, reference ZA55909.
(66177)
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Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial
Strategy, what steps the Government is taking to help make it easier for people
with homes without cavity walls to achieve an EPC rating of C or higher. (66241)

Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial

Strategy, what steps the Government is planning to take to help make it easier for

people with homes in conservation areas to achieve an EPC rating of C or higher.
(66242)

Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial
Strategy, what assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of the
position where owners of flats in old buildings may need to install (a) gas central
heating or (b) storage radiators which require sub-main cabling to meet the EPC
rating of C in the most cost-effective way. (66243)

Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial
Strategy, what assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of

position that homes built prior to 1920, which could be double glazed, and

unlikely to have cavity walls would require gas central heating to reach an EPC

rating of C. (66244)

Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for

Education, what assessment he has made of the resilience of the private,

voluntary, and independent nursery sector since the cessation of support under

the Coronavirus Job Retention Scheme. (66194)

Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for

Education, what plans his Department has for who will deliver early years services
including perinatal mental health support, breastfeeding services and parenting
programmes. (66195)

Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for

Education, which areas will benefit from the transformation of Start for Life

and family help services in half of the council areas across England; and whether

the Government plans for that commitment to be rolled out across all local
authorities. (66196)

Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling
Up, Housing and Communities, what metrics the Government will use to assess the
effect of the levelling up agenda on children. (66198)

Steve Reed (Croydon North): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up,

Housing and Communities, pursuant to his oral contribution of 25 October 2021,
Official Report, column 18, if he will provide an update on his commitment to
provide an update to areas that had made bids to the Community Renewal Fund

by the end of the week commencing 25 October 2021; and if he will make a
statement. (66199)

QUESTIONS TABLED ON FRIDAY 29 OCTOBER 2021
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Steve Reed (Croydon North): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up,
Housing and Communities, how many areas with priority (a) 1, (b) 2 and (c) 3
made bids to the first round of the Levelling Up Fund. (66200)

Mr Gregory Campbell (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for

Transport, what recent discussions he has had with his international counterparts

on expanding the list of designated countries where an exchange agreement is in
place for recognition of driving licences. (66167)

Bill Wiggin (North Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport,
what estimate his Department has made of the electricity that will be required to
fuel transport in the UK in the years (a) 2025, (b) 2030, (c) 2035 and (d) 2040. (66168)

Mr Nicholas Brown (Newcastle upon Tyne East): To ask the Secretary of State for
Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answers of 28 October 2021 to Questions
62622 and 62623, what assessment his Department has made of the potential

merits of implementing (a) community testing, (b) point-of-care testing and (c)

wider antiviral treatment into the flu pathway. (66166)

Peter Dowd (Bootle): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,

when data collection for the Cancelled Elective Operations dataset will be

resumed for inclusion in planned publication of the quarter 3 2021-22 data set in
2022. (66203)

Peter Dowd (Bootle): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if

he will make it his policy to include data on operations cancelled or postponed for
non-clinical reasons by NHS Trusts according to specialty when the publication of

the Cancelled Elective Operations dataset is resumed. (66204)

Anne Marie Morris (Newton Abbot): To ask the Secretary of State for Health
and Social Care, when he plans to report the findings of the consultation on the
appointment and operation of the Patient Safety Commissioner. (66193)

Peter Dowd (Bootle): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth

and Development Affairs, what assessment her Department has made of the
candidacy of Emirati Major General Nasser Ahmed al-Raisi for the Interpol

presidency, to be elected on 23-25 November 2021, in the context of the UAE’s
human rights record. (66202)

Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, with reference to the £43,379,999

for the sharing of 100 million doses of covid-19 vaccines with countries in need,
published in her Department's Development Tracker, whether that funding will be

in addition to the 0.5 per cent ODA budget. (66247)

Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for
Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of
26 October 2021 to Question 59919, on Overseas Aid, and with reference to the
Autumn Budget and Spending Review 2021, what assessment she has made of
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the impact on funding for existing bilateral projects of counting a proportion of
the additional loan of over £1 billion worth of Special Drawing Rights to the IMF’s
Poverty Reduction and Growth Trust as Official Development Assistance. (66248)

Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, with reference to page 10 of her
Department's Annual Report and Accounts: 2020-2021, HC 660, published on

22 September 2022, what assessment she has made of the impact of resourcing
challenges in respect of securing staff and skills experienced by her Department

on (a) making progress on her development priorities and (b) Britain's global
standing. (66249)

Lisa Nandy (Wigan): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and
Development Affairs, what recent discussions she has had with her international
counterparts on the announcement of a government in Afghanistan. (66187)

Lisa Nandy (Wigan): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and
Development Affairs, what plans the Government has for the (a) political and (b)
diplomatic representation of the UK at the 2022 Beijing Winter Olympics. (66188)

Lisa Nandy (Wigan): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and
Development Affairs, what recent assessment her Department has made of the
security situation in Taiwan. (66189)

Lisa Nandy (Wigan): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and
Development Affairs, what recent steps her Department has taken to support low-
income countries to (a) receive and (b) safely administer covid-19 vaccines pledged
by the UK. (66190)

Lisa Nandy (Wigan): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth
and Development Affairs, what steps the Government is taking to tackle the
humanitarian crisis in Afghanistan. (66191)

Bambos Charalambous (Enfield, Southgate): To ask the Secretary of State for
the Home Department, how many asylum seekers were living in contingency
accommodation across the UK as at 1 October 2021. (66250)

Bambos Charalambous (Enfield, Southgate): To ask the Secretary of State for

the Home Department, how many asylum seekers were living in (a) hotels, (b)

hostels, (c) military barracks and (d) other types of temporary or contingency
accommodation as at 1 October 2021. (66251)

Bambos Charalambous (Enfield, Southgate): To ask the Secretary of State for the
Home Department, how many asylum seekers living in hotels or hostels were (a)
single men, (b) single women, (c) accompanied children with parent or guardian
and (d) unaccompanied minors on 1 October 2021. (66252)

QUESTIONS TABLED ON FRIDAY 29 OCTOBER 2021
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Bambos Charalambous (Enfield, Southgate): To ask the Secretary of State for the
Home Department, how many asylum seekers living in hotels or hostels had been

in contingency accommodation for (a) 35 days or less, (b) more than 35 days, (c)

more than three months, (d) more than six months, (e) more than 12 months, (f)
more than 18 months or (g) more than two years, as at 1 October 2021. (66253)

Bambos Charalambous (Enfield, Southgate): To ask the Secretary of State for the
Home Department, how many asylum-seeking unaccompanied or accompanied
children were living in hotels or hostels had been in contingency accommodation

for (a) 35 days or less, (b) more than 35 days, (c) more than three months, (d)

more than six months, (e) more than one year or (f) more than two years, as at 1
October 2021. (66254)

Greg Clark (Tunbridge Wells): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home

Department, pursuant to the Answer of 9 September 2021 to Question 43418, on
Passports: Applications, what measures she has introduced to reduce processing

times for applications. (66178)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what steps she is taking to tackle county lines drugs gangs. (66216)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what steps she is taking to support people exploited by county lines
drugs gangs. (66217)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what steps she is taking to prevent exploitation of vulnerable people
by county lines drugs gangs. (66218)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what operational support her Department provides for police forces
to (a) identify and (b) address county lines drugs gangs. (66219)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, how much and what proportion of her Department's budget is
allocated to tackling county lines drugs gangs. (66220)

Carol Monaghan (Glasgow North West): To ask the Secretary of State for the

Home Department, if she will consider developing a mobile phone app for visa
holders to use as an alternative to the Employer Checking Service to demonstrate
their right to (a) work and (b) reside. (66214)

Ellie Reeves (Lewisham West and Penge): To ask the Secretary of State for the

Home Department, if she will publish the data she holds on the number of people
reporting offences under the Offences against The Person Act 1861, section 23,

and section 24 in each year since 2010. (66256)

Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how
many (a) CR2, (b) Bulldog IFV, (c) Warrior IFV
and (d) AS90 are currently declared operational or combat ready. (66170)
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Dan Carden (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, with
reference to the Housing Possession Court Duty Scheme, if he will publish data

on the (a) number of housing possession proceedings issued, (b) size of the listing
backlog and (c) number of possession hearings that have taken place. (66260)

Dan Carden (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what

data his Department used to calculate the proposed fixed recoverable costs;

which band housing disrepair cases will fall into; and if he will publish statistics on
claimant costs awarded in housing disrepair cases. (66261)

Ellie Reeves (Lewisham West and Penge): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice,
how many people have been (a) charged, (b) prosecuted and (c) convicted for
offences under the Offences against The Person Act 1861, section 23, and section

24 in each year since 2010. (66255)

Andrew Gwynne (Denton and Reddish): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer,
with reference to the Autumn Budget and Spending Review 2021, when he plans
to publish details of the application process for the Levelling up parks' fund. (66174)

Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer,

what assessment he made of the impact on credit scores (a) across different age
groups, (b) in Feltham and Heston constituency and (c) England of the increase in
debt from buy now, pay later products. (66197)

Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Chancellor of the
Exchequer, with reference to the Autumn Budget and Spending Review 2021,
what estimate he has made of spending on (a) science and (b) R&D tax reliefs as a
proportion of GDP for each year from 2018 to the end of the current Parliament.

(66192)

Questions for Answer on Thursday 4 November
Questions for Written Answer
1N Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and

Minister for the Cabinet Office, what progress the Government has made on

achieving the commitments set out in the UK'’s Voluntary National Review of

Progress towards the Sustainable Development Goals, published in 2019. (66207)
2N Bill Wiggin (North Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport,

what plans he has to to ensure sufficient availability of electricity charging points

for electric motorcycles. (66169)
3N Kim Leadbeater (Batley and Spen): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and

Social Care, how much funding has been allocated from the NHS Covid Recovery
Fund for (a) additional capacity for children with disability and care needs, (b)
children and adolescent mental health services and (c) SEND provision. (66266)



Published: Monday 1 November 2021 QUESTIONS TABLED ON FRIDAY 29 OCTOBER 2021

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

9N

10N

11N

Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, when the Government plans to publish

a follow-up to the 2019 Voluntary National Review of Progress towards the
Sustainable Development Goals. (66208)

Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,

Commonwealth and Development Affairs, when the Government plans to

establish a stakeholder engagement mechanism on the implementation of the
Sustainable Development Goals as outlined in the commitments made in the UK's
2019 Voluntary National Review of Progress towards the Sustainable Development
Goals. (66209)

Ben Lake (Ceredigion): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department,
whether she plans to initiate a public inquiry to investigate safeguarding failures
in the alleged historic child sex abuse on Caldey Island. (66257)

Mr David Lammy (Tottenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, when he
plans to answer Questions 61068 to 61087 tabled on 21 October 2021. (66164)

Christine Jardine (Edinburgh West): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what
assessment he has made of the potential effect of the reduction in domestic Air
Passenger duty on the number of people using air travel for journeys that (a) are
under five hours and (b) have a rail alternative. [Transferred] (904023)

Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether the
Government plans to include the rechannelling of IMF Special Drawing Rights

(SDR) to low-income countries within the 0.5 per cent Official Development
Assistance budget. (66205)

Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether the
Government plans to count the cost of the donated covid-19 vaccine doses as
additional to the 0.5 per cent Official Development Assistance budget. (66206)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what
assessment he has made of the potential effect of the reduction in domestic Air
Passenger Duty on the Government's ability to achieve its aviation emissions
reduction targets. [Transferred] (904013)

Questions for Answer on Monday 8 November

Questions for Written Answer

1N

Steve McCabe (Birmingham, Selly Oak): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home
Department, what steps she is taking to address women's concerns about their
safety. (66165)
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